1
Two-circuit Limit Switch
WL-N
Select the Best Two-circuit Switch for
the Operating Environment and
Application.
• Standard-feature crossbar contacts provide high
contact reliability.

WL-N
3
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend (Not all combinations are possible. Ask your OMRON representative for details.)
(1) Actuator and Property Specifications
(2) Built-in Switch Type
(3) Conduit Size, Ground Terminal Specifications
*1.Cannot be combined with Connector Type models.
(4) Indicator Type
(5) Lever Type
(6) Connector Type
*2.Refer to Contact Forms on page 7 for details about connector pin numbers.
*3.The standard cable length is 0.3 m. Contact your OMRON representative for information about other cable lengths.
General-purpose Switches
WL@ - @@@@@ -N
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Symbol Lever Pretravel (PT)
RCA2 Without Lever
15±5°
CA2 Roller lever: R38 mm
CA2-7 Roller lever: R50 mm
CA2-8 Roller lever: R63mm
CA12 Adjustable roller lever: R25 to 89 mm
CL Adjustable rod lever: 25 to 140 mm
RG2 Without Lever
10°
G2 Roller lever: R38 mm
G12 Adjustable roller lever: R25 to 89 mm
GL Adjustable rod lever: 25 to 140 mm
Symbol Specifications
Blank Standard
+2°
−1°
Symbol
Specifications
Conduit Size Ground terminal presence
or absence
Blank G1/2 Without ground terminal
G1 G1/2
With ground terminal *1
G Pg13.5
Symbol Specifications
Blank No indicator
LD LED 10 to 115VAC/DC
Symbol Specifications
Blank Standard lever (Allen-head bolt)
A Double nut lever
Symbol
Specifications
Shape Voltage Wiring locations Connector pin No. *2
Blank No Connector ---- ---- ---- ----
K13A
Direct-wired Connector Screw (M12)
AC Only NO
K13 DC Only NO
K43A AC NC+NO NC: , NO:
K43 DC NC+NO NC: , NO:
-M1J
Pre-wired Connector *3
Screw (M12)
DC Only NO
-M1GJ DC Only NO
-M1JB DC Only NC
-AGJ AC NC+NO NC: , NO:
-M1TJ
Smart Click
DC Only NO
-M1TJB DC Only NC
-DTGJ DC NC+NO NC: , NO:
3 4
3 4
1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4

WL-N
6
Ordering Information
General-purpose Switches
Actuator
Roller lever R38 Roller lever R50 Roller lever R63
Item Pretravel (PT) Model Model Model
Basic  Switches 15±5° WLCA2-N WLCA2-7-N WLCA2-8-N
High-sensitivity  Switches 10° WLG2-N ----- -----
Actuator
Adjustable roller lever Adjustable rod lever
25 to 140 mm
Item Pretravel (PT) Model Model
Basic  Switches 15±5° WLCA12-N WLCL-N
High-sensitivity  Switches 10° WLG12-N WLGL-N
Actuator
Roller lever R38 Roller lever R50 Roller lever R63
Indicator Item Pretravel (PT) Model Model Model
LED
Basic  Switches 15±5° WLCA2-LD-N WLCA2-7LD-N WLCA2-8LD-N
High-sensitivi-
ty  Switches 10° WLG2-LD-N ----- -----
Actuator
Adjustable roller lever Adjustable rod lever
25 to 140 mm
Indicator Item Pretravel (PT) Model Model
LED
Basic Switches 15±5° WLCA12-LD-N WLCL-LD-N
High-sensitivity
Switches 10° WLG12-LD-N WLGL-LD-N
Standard Switches
+2°
-1°
+2°
-1°
Indicator-equipped Switches
+2°
-1°
+2°
-1°
WL-N
7
Direct-wired Connectors
Pre-wired Connectors
Contact Forms
Screw Terminal Switches Screw Terminal Switches
Indicator-equipped (Light-ON when Not Operating) Switches *1
Direct-wired Connectors/Pre-wired Connectors
Indicator-equipped (Light-ON when Not Operating) Switches *1
Note: Leakage current from indicator circuit may cause load's malfunction. Please check the load's OFF current before use the indicator-equipped switch.
*1. Light-ON when not operating means the indicator is lit when the actuator is free and is not light when the Switch contacts (NO) close when the
actuator rotates or is pushed down.
*2. The position of the positioning piece is not always the same. If using an L-shaped connector causes problems in application, use a straight connector.
General-purpose Switches
Actuator
Roller lever R38
Basic  Switches High-sensitivity  Switches
Shape Voltage Wiring locations Connector pin No. Model Model
Screw
AC
NO WLCA2-LDK13A-N -----
NC + NO NC , NO WLCA2-LDK43A-N -----
DC
NO WLCA2-LDK13-N WLG2-LDK13-N
NC + NO NC , NO WLCA2-LDK43-N WLG2-LDK43-N
Actuator
Roller lever R38
Basic Switches High-sensitivity Switches
Shape Voltage Wiring locations Connector pin No. Model Model
Screw
AC NC + NO NC , NO WLCA2-LD-AGJ-N WLG2-LD-AGJ-N
DC
NO WLCA2-LD-M1J-N WLG2-LD-M1J-N